## 504378935 05/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4425630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUYA LI	02/15/2005
RAKESH KUMAR SETHI	02/15/2005
MING SUN	02/21/2005
ALEXANDER YUK SIT	02/17/2005
YONG LIU	02/21/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VSM MEDTECH DEVICES INC.
Street Address:	9 BURBIDGE STREET
City:	COQUITLAM, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3K 7B2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14022090

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ip.legal@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 6135 GUNBARREL AVENUE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-RM-01278-05/CVDN-071CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAXIM RAPOPORT
SIGNATURE:	/Maxim Rapoport/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=#1 CVDN-071 Assignment - Inventors to VSMMedtechDevicesInc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0913

504378935

source=#1 CVDN-071 Assignment - Inventors to VSMMedtechDevicesInc#page2.tif source=#1 CVDN-071 Assignment - Inventors to VSMMedtechDevicesInc#page3.tif source=#1 CVDN-071 Assignment - Inventors to VSMMedtechDevicesInc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0914

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

LUYA LI 432 Donald Street Coquitlam, British Columbia Canada V3K 4A1

RAKESH KUMAR SETHI 307 - 2256 West 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6K 1Y2

MING SUN 207 - 325 Ash Street New Westminster, British Columbia Canada V3M 3M8

ALEXANDER YUK SIT 9231 Wellmond Road Richmond, British Columbia Canada V7E 11.4

YONG LIU 3056 East 28<sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia 'Canada V5R 1S5

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are as set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States patent application No. 11/015033 filed on 20 December 2004 and entitled:

# CONTINUOUS NON-INVASIVE BLOOD PRESSURE MEASUREMENT APPARATUS AND METHODS PROVIDING AUTOMATIC RECALIBRATION

AND WHEREAS, <u>VSM MEDTECH DEVICES INC.</u>, ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 9 Burbidge Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, V3K 7B2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for

which said Letters Patent rectively may be granted, reissued or expended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had the assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Cogairlam  15th day of February, 2005.	, <u>BC</u> this
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED )	
by LUYA LI in the presence of:	
Signature of Witness	LUYA LI
Print Witness's Name	) ) )
Vancouver Ar V5N 1J7 Print Witness's Address	
Print Witness's Occupation	) ) )

EXECUTE at <u>Copait lam</u> , <u>British Colom'</u> this 15 day of <u>February</u> , 26 .
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED ) by RAKESH KUMAR SETHI ) in the presence of: )
Signature of Witness RAKESH KUMAR SETHI
Print Witness's Name
Vancower BC )  Vancower BC )  Print Witness's Address )
Print Witness's Occupation )
EXECUTED at Binnaby, B.C. this 21 day of February, 2005.
2 day of <u>reprinty</u> , 2005.
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MING SUN in the presence of:
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED ) by MING SUN )
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MING SUN in the presence of:   Yuther  Ming. Sun.
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MING SUN in the presence of:    July Sun   Ming Sun     Signature of Witness   MING SUN     YU CHEN

Print Witness's Occupation

	2 1 2 1 2 1
EXECUTE at Richmond day of February, 2005.	, British Columnad this
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by ALEXANDER YUK SIT in the presence of:	
Signature of Witness	ALEXANDER YUK SIT
Print Witness's Name	
#15-4811 Blair Drive, Richmord, B.C. VEX 4E3.	
Print Witness's Address	
<u>Introder</u> Print Witness's Occupation	) } }
	· ·
EXECUTED at Burnaby 21 day of February, 2005.	, this
EXECUTED at Burnality 21 day of February, 2005. SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED	,BCthis
	,
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by YONG LIU in the presence of:  Walla Thanf	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by YONG LIU in the presence of:  Walla Thanf Signature of Witness	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by YONG LIU in the presence of:  Walla Thanf	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by YONG LIU in the presence of:  Signature of Witness  ESTELIA ZHANG Print Witness's Name  3804 HERTFORD ST.  BURNASY, BC V56 284	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by YONG LIU in the presence of:  Signature of Witness  ESTELIA ZHANG Print Witness's Name  3804 HERTFORD ST.	

\_ 4 .